SELFIE 1

Magnetic Tripod Selfie Stick

User Manual

Specification

« Magnetic Tripod Selfie Stick
Model Name: SELFIE IIl

Battery Capacity: 125mAh / 3V / 0.375Wh
(Up to 40hrs of continuous use)

Bluetooth Version: V5.0
Bluetooth Effective Area: 10 m /33 ft
Compatibility: iOS / Android

Folded Size: 61 x 51 x 254 mm
Maximum Length: 1200 mm
Weight: 226 g

3-Year Limited Warranty
Made in China

Items Included:

SELFIE Ill Stick x1, Metal Ring x1, Installation Guide x1,
ADAM Pouch x1, Phone Strap x1, Strap Adapter x1,
User Manual x1

Product Introduction

How to use

Bluetooth Pairing

. Press the camera button for
3 sec until green light flashes.

~

Turn on the Bluetooth on
your smartphone.

w

Search for Bluetooth device
“SELFIE " on your
smartphone, and click on it.

»

The green light will light up for
2 sec, then turn off. Pairing is
complete

Bluetooth Control
(Remote Controller)

Magnetic Ring

Aluminum Alloy
Telescopic Rod

Foldable Tripod

Remote control & Indicator light

MagSafe Compatible System

Battery cover |

Indicator light

Notice: For first-time use, please unplug the battery isolator
from the remote control before operation.

Camera button '

To replace the battery, unscrew the battery cover,
insert a CR1632 battery, and secure the cover.

« Poweron (0

Press and hold the camera button for 3 seconds;
the green light il be sold, then start lashing.

"
« Poweroff @0

Press and hold the camera button for 3 seconds;

the green light willflash, then power off

« Pairing status 000
Pairing: Green light flashes

Paired: Green light stays on for 2 seconds,
then tumns off

* Low battery status i

Red lightblinks slowiy. Replace button cell CR1632.
Press the shutter button again to continue use.

* Sleep mode

Sleep mode willbe activated after 3 minutes of
inactiviy. fthere is no activity within 2 hoursin
sleep mode, the device willautomatically power off

Phone Adapter & Strap

D

1. Put the phone adapter into the phone case
Note: A phone case (not included) is required.

2. Put the phone into the phone case.

3. Tie the phone strap to the adapter's loop.

(4]

4.Thread the phone
strap through the selfie
stick and tie it up to
prevent accidental falls.

FCC STATEMENT:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation s subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

(1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna,

(2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

(3) Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected

(4) Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement, The device can be used
in portable exposure condition without restriction. Federal Communication Commission (FCC)
Radiation Exposure Statement Power is 5o low that no RF exposure calculation is needed.

Attention

@ Do ot disassemble, puncture,

@) Avoid extreme temperatures
rop, bend or modify

Searmited wartaty

Pless scan the QR code on the packaging
forthe user manl

(@) Do not expose to liuids
Q) Keep away from children

QADAM

ADAM elements International Co., Ltd.
waw adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900
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Selfie stick con tripode
magnético para

Manual del usuario

Specification

« Selfie stick con tripode magnético para
Nombre del modelo: SELFIE Il

Capacidad de la baterfa:
125mAh / 3V /0.375Wh
(hasta 40 horas de uso continuo)

Especificaciones del Bluetooth: V5.0
Alcance efectivo de Bluetooth:

10 metros / 33 pies

Sistemas compatibles: iOS / Android

Tamafio doblado: 61 x 51 x 254 mm
Longitud maxima: 1200 mm
Peso: 226 g

Garantia limitada de 3 afios
Hecho en China

Contenido del paquete:

Selfie stick con tripode magnético para x1, Anillo metdlico x1,
Guia de instalacion x1, Bolsa ADAM x1, Correa de teléfono x1,
Adaptador de correa x1, Manual de usuario x1

Introduccién del producto

Cémo usarlo

Acoplamiento con
Bluetooth

-

Sostenga el botén de disparo
durante 3 segundos hasta que la
luz verde empiece a parpadear.

~

. Encienda la funcion de Bluetooth
en su teléfono celular

w

. Busque el nombre del dispositivo
Bluetooth "SELFIE Il en su
teléfono celular y presionelo.

bl

Control Bluetooth
(control remoto)

La luz verde permanecera encendida
durante 2 segundos y luego se apagard.
El emparejamiento esta completo.

Anillo magnético

Polo de aleacion de
aluminio retraible

Tripode plegable

Control remoto y luz indicadora

Sistema compatible con MagSafe

Tapa de baterfa

Luz indicadora

Botdn de camara

Desenrosque la tapa de la bateria, inserte una baterfa

CR1632y vuelva a cerrar la tapa

Nota: £n el primer uso, retire el aislante de la bateria del control

remoto antes de la operacién

* Encendido (00

Mantenga presionado el botdn de la camara

durante 3 segundos; laluz verde se encenderd

fija y luego comenzard a parpadear.

* Apagado -0

Mantenga presionado el botdn de la cémara
durante 3 segundos; la luz verde
parpadeardy luego se apagard.

« Emparejamiento @

-0

+ Bateria baja i

Laluz roja parpadea lentamente. Sustituyala pia de
botén CR1632. Presione de nuevo el boton del
obturador para continuar el uso.

« Modo de suspension

Se activar tras 3 minutos de inactividad.
Sino hay actividad en 2 horas, el dispositivo se

Emparejado: a uz verde permanece encendida

durante 2 segundos y luego se apaga

Instalacion de correa
de teléfono celulary de la
pieza colgante

1. Coloque la pieza colgante dentro de la funda

Nota: la correa del teléfono celular y la pieza
colgante necesitan usarse con la funda del
teléfono celular (este producto no incluye una
funda de teléfono celular)

2. Coloque el teléfono celular en la funda y

D —

3. Pase el extremo frontal de la correa a través
del anillo de metal de la pieza colgante y atelo

(4]

4.Pase la correa del
teléfono celular a través del
selfie stick y atela muy bien
para evitar que el teléfono
celular se caiga a causa de
golpes accidentales.

Declaracion de la FCC:

Este dispositivo cumple con [a Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. El funcionamiento estd sujeto a las dos
condiciones siguientes: (1) Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencia dafiina, y (2) este dispositivo
debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que pueda causar un
funcionamiento no deseado

Advertencia: Los cambios o no aprobados por la parte del
cumplimiento podrian anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital de Clase 8, de
acuerdo conla Parte 15 de las Reglas de Ia FCC.Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar una
proteccién razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacion residencial

Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo
con las instrucciones,
pued interferencia enlas por radio. Sin embargo, no hay
garantia de que no se produzcan enun instalacion. Si este equipo caus:
interferencias perjudiciales en la recepcion de radio o televisidn, lo cual se puede determinar girando
elapagado y encendido del equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia
mediante una o més de las siguientes medidas:

(1) Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora

(2) Aumente la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

(3) Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que estd conectado el
receptor.

(4) Consulte con el distribuidor o con un técnico de radio / TV experimentado para obtener ayuda.

Declaracion de exposicion a la radiacion de la FCC:

Este dispositivo ha sido evaluado y cumple con los requisitos generales de exposicion
radiofrecuencia (RF). Puede utilizarse en condiciones de exposicion portatil sin ninguna restriccion
La potencia de transmision es tan baja que no se requiere realizar un calculo de exposicién a RF.

Atencion
No desmontar, punzar, dejar caer,
() hogesmonar o @ evitortemperaturas extremas
® Vo exponer aluidos Garontiade 330
- Escanee el codigo QR en el paquete para obtener el
Q) Manteneralejado de los nifos @ Ecanees G0 AR enelpaquete

ADAM elements International Co,, Ltd.
waw.adamelements.com
support@adamelements.com
+886-2-2738-9900
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